Come Join Us! Guardían Angels Central Catholic BOOSTER CLUB

The Guardian Angels Central Catholic Booster Club is an organization designed to promote all GACC Bluejay Activities. With the support from people like yourselves, we can help build better programs for our students. Funds previously raised through parent memberships and community donations have allowed us to complete /support the following GACC projects/activities along with monthly and yearly operating expenses.

- * Activity Center Light and Water Bill
- # Gym Floor Resurfacing; Used for PE and Athletic Events
- * Bus Expenses for Sporting, Academic, and Fine Art Events
- * Event Judges, Umpires, and Referees
- * One-Act District and State Expenses and Supplies
- ✤ High Jump Pit
- # JH Boys and Girls Locker Room Updates
- Speech District and State Expenses
- Record Boards and Awards Updates
- # Hudl Sports Streaming Program (Replacing STRIV)
- Weight Room Updates and Equipment
- Music Competitions

Your annual membership dues are put to work to help both our Elementary and High School students to have a great experience at GACC. Please complete the attached form included with this flyer and return your payment to become a supporter of all things Bluejay!

Welcome to the GACC Booster Club — GO Bluejays!!!!

GACC Booster Club Information



Help Us Support The Kids

By joining the Guardian Angels Central Catholic Booster Club you are helping us support and promote our various activity programs. Your membership fees are used to purchase much needed equipment, computer software, upgrade existing equipment and facilities, and helps promote school spirit from Preschool through 12th Grade!

The projected GACC Booster Club budget for 2023-2024 school year is \$225,000.

To contribute in more ways then just monetary, please consider volunteering and attending home academic and sporting events. Volunteer to work event admission gates, fundraisers, judging or assisting with academic events, along with any other school sponsored activity!

Become a Booster Club officer, class representative, or just join the meetings as we welcome your ideas and your vote in decision making. Meetings are held every 2nd Monday of the month starting at 7:00pm.

President: Shea Stokely

Vice President: Laura Schuetze

Secretary: Sarah Thiele

Treasurer: Kim Steffen

Questions and/or interest in getting more involved?

Contact gaccbooterclub@gmail.com or Shae Stokely, Booster Club President @ 402-380-4895 along with any other office or Booster Club class representative.

Booster Club Membership Form

Please select any of the following and indicate the number selected

Memberships

550.00 Individual Membership and one ticket to the Annual Steak Dinner on August 18, 2023

\$90.00 Couples Membership and two tickets to the Annual Steak Dinner on August 18, 2023

_____ \$50.00 Business Membership and one ticket to the Annual Steak Dinner on August 18, 2023

_____ \$15.00 Additional ticket(s) to the Annual Steak Dinner on August 18, 2023

Season Passes

Must be an above Booster Club Member to purchase. No season passes needed for students of all ages and teachers. They get in free!

\$80.00 Individual Season Pass \$150.00 Couples Season Pass

Bluejay Booster Club Advertising

Must be an above Booster Club Member to purchase

______ \$400.00 Hudl Ad (replacing Striv). Your ad will be seen on Hudl each season at home events. Please email your add or logo to the Booster Club at gaccboosterclub@gmail.com

_____ \$200.00 Half Square Program Ad. Includes printed ad in program to be handed out at all home GACC games.

\$300.00 Full Square Program Ad. Includes printed ad in program to be handed out at all home GACC games.

If you are purchasing an ad for the first time or would like to make changes to your current ad please email the Booster Club at <u>gaccboosterclub@gmail.com</u> or contact Shea Stokely at 402-380-4895.

Please consider an additional one-time donation to the Bluejay Booster Club. As noted, we support many activities for our students and we appreciate any support that you can give.

___ Additional Donation

_____ Total

| Name(s) | |
|-----------------|------|
| Business Name | |
| Address | |
| City | |
| Phone Number(s) | |
| Email | |



Please mail this completed form and payment to the GACC Booster Club, 419 East Decatur Street, West Point, NE 68788 by August 5, 2023. Checks may be made payable to the Bluejay Booster Club. Thank you for your support!